1	Paul M. Weich (# 014089)	ORDERED. The party obtaining this order is responsible for noticing it pursuant to Local Rule 9022-1.
2	LAW OFFICES OF PAUL WEICH Mailing Address: P.M.B. #24 3646 E. Ray Road, Suite B16	Dated: December 27, 2005
3	Phoenix, Arizona 85044	
4	Phone: (602) 263-9616 Fax: (602) 277-9018	Randolph J. Haines
5	E-mail: Paul.Weich@AZBar.org	RANDOLPH J. HAINES
6	Attorneys for WFS Financial	U.S. Bankruptcy Judge
7	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
1	In re:	
9	MICHAEL THOMAS HERZOG,) No. 2:05-bk-14971-RJH) Chapter 13
10	Debtor.	ORDER GRANTING INTI ADEQUATE PROTECTIO
12	WFS Financial, having filed its Motion for Interim Adequate F	
13	November 01, 2005, ("the motion"), and no timely written objections having been	
14	motion,	
15	IT IS ORDERED:	
16	WFS Financial shalf	be irrevocably entitled to receive \$101.00 p
17	adequate protection payments, from month one of the plan. The trustee shall: (1)	
18	this order, disburse all sums due to WFS Financial as adequate protection payme	
19	funds which the Trustee has received to date; and (2) make adequate protection	
20	WFS Financial each month thereafter until WFS Financial is scheduled to re-	
21	payments through the plan.	
22	Payments shall be made to the extent that the trustee has funds ava	
23	event that this case is dismissed or converted to Chapter 7 prior to confirmation, any	
24	by the trustee constituting adequate protection shall be paid to WFS Financial.	
25	DATED:	
/ (26		,,
27		Honorable Randolph J. Haind U.S. Bankruptcy Court Judge
28		

IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED and DECREED this is SO